
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 
NW side of Bluemont Rd, 1,260 feet NE from 
the c/1 of Monkton Road 
?1h Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District 
(1208 Bluemont Road) 

John D. and Ruth A. Honeycutt 
Petitioner 

* BEFORE THE 

* OFFICE OF 

* ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* Case No. 2011-0196-A 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County as a 

Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, John D. and 

Ruth A. Honeycutt for property located at 1208 Bluemont Road. The variance request is from 

Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit an accessory 

structure ( detached carport) with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. The subject 

property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. 

Petitioners desire to construct a carport measuring 22 feet x 24 feet x 20 feet high to protect their 

motor home from the elements. The carport sidewalls are 12 feet high and the roof trusses are 6.5 

feet high from the bottom cord to the apex. No dwelling is located within 200 feet on either side 

of the of the property. The property contains 3.129 acres zoned RC 5. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated January 4, 2011 , 

which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, 

not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, and not be used for 

commercial purposes. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \ -- \ q -l \ • 
By a:::' 



The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on January 4, 2011 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision 

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safe or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of Section 307 .1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. 

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the · reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, this 

i9yt; day of January, 2011 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit an accessory structure (detached carport) with a height 

of 20 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into 
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 
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4. The carport shall remain open on the three exposed sides and shall not be enclosed at any 
time. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

TMK:pz 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date l --\ q .. \ \ 

Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 



KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

JOHN D. AND RUTH A. HONEYCUTT 
1208 BLUEMONT ROAD 
MONKTON MD 2111 

January 19, 2011 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Afiministrative La·w Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 

Administrative Law Judges 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2011-0196-A 
Property: 1208 Bluemont Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Honeycutt: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

I . In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

TMK:pz 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

t¥;1t:to~ 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 1031 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltirnorecountymd.gov 



TAX.ACCOU. 000~2 

Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property located at t20 t? B<-u61Y10 u I\J 7 f?p 
which is presently zoned _ _.~---=C"---"5"------

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400 , "3 t3 c. 7...f?... -r... f&f2.-Wl 1 , 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations . 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

O~ f\\.\~G 
Signature 

Company 

Address 

City State Zip Code 

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm. under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition . 

Legal Owner(s): 

JO j-\,.. t+oN~C,.U7'1 

ffignature 

t 206 '£3UJt:fY'co~ (2.lf) 
Address 

State 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address 

City State 

t.f cf'3 - Cf 'i'I '312- '3 
Telephone No. 

dfll( 
Zip Code 

Telephone No. 

Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this _ day of . that the subject matter of th is petition be set for a publ ic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regula tions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zon ing Commissioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO. '2...D l I - t) lt:J/o -}4 Reviewed By~~ Date 12 • I ? • I O 

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ____ J_2_ •_2._ b_ ,_J_D- __ 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore · County, as 
follows : That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1 2 0 ~ 13 cue {Y) o uiu1 f2.o 
Address 

fY\<'.J ~ IC '1 o ,J (V\ () 
City State Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical diffict,Jlty): 

~ (L ""'0 7 0R-~ grY'6 ·ro F-°\ -r l '-l ~PO(l/l / .s (Do(µ tJ1...L .s t-J WP /C. Bv' 

\l-1 1-t-l&H / ~t,F -Cflc.;SS6-J A fU3 (o
1
1-z._,Y::,~ Ffl6-JJ.. reflo;t.., f'o,7D""" 

eo Ct() -z o A- P6-~ • f2-6fj>u ~-1 A<...<-ow iG-8,<..(t ~ lv-1<1-, 0 <2: Z,c , 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed , Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

ame • Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /6 ~ ay of( ~~.£€ 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaia,personalty appeared 

c::;2.l)/0 , before me, a Notary Public of the State 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 
" 

My Commission Expires ~ ~~0_--z~-/,._'/ _________ _ 
REV 10/25/01 



( 

Zoning Description 

Zoning description for 1208 Bluemount Rd. 

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Bluemount Rd. Which is 50 ft wide at the distance 
of 1260 ft northeast of the centerline of Monkton Rd which is 30 ft wide. Known as lot 1 in the 
subdivision ofBluemount Woods as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #43 Folio# 17 
containing 3.129 acres also known as 1208 Bluemount Rd and located in the 7th Election District 
3rd Councilman District. 
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BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMl::.N I 
ZONING REVIEW · 

. . 
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INF-ORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 20'\1-I OJ q ', I-A Address 12.t>B BL'-'~t>AJ,- i?.J' 
Contact Person: .J , Meii-~ Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Planner,_Please Print ~ / j 
1 

/ __ . / 

Filing Date: . I 2- , I 2· ID Posting D.ate: ¥ "fib c1Clsing Dale: ·~ I/ 

Any contact made with_ this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should -be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for al.I printing/posting costs . · Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters .on the approyec;i list and the petitioner 
is _. again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice ~ign must be visible on the 
property ori or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. · · -

2. DE~DLINE: _ Jh¢ closing
1
dsit~ is the_qeadl_ine for 9p qccyp~pt._or_o\¥r;er w!thin 1,0qQ fe~t to file 

9J9r.rnat r~qu~~t for a PU.Pl!<;; hE;?n11g , _ Ptea9e ur,9er.~tan_tj _ tllc;1t, eyer, 1f there' 1s rio · formal 
requ~stJ6(,;i" p'ublic hearing, th~ pt9c~~$-is qgt, conip[ete on the cJo~in_g dater · 

3. ORD~R: . After the __ clo~;ri~f _d '.a.te, { th~: f il~ ·;m :q~: r~~,iiv,ved., bYriJ~ :·'tO.i)fng '. ?(: d~p~ty zoqi'rig 
¢oajpiis,"sioper, _ H~ n,ay: (a.) grap~ tn.¢:: request¢d (¢h~.fr. ~b)_ d~rYy mei reqLJeste9 r$1ief; .. or_ (c) 
orc:JE:§r thatJ h.E{ matter-be s~f irf for:-~-public h~~ring . Yol,J' _vy1ll receiy~ written. no1ifi9atioh, U$,Ually 
witb!n 1 Q, d$y$ ot'.thei c!qsl~hg d$\e if , all . Go!Jnty ageri{;ies\ cohlfri~rds . are , r~c~Jved; a$,.fO 
wt)~tn~r tlj~ g~ti_tiqrf has, b~~n :. gr~bted, denied, ·qr will 99 to ·publk he'aring. Th~i ora~{ will' be 
m~1led to you by First Class rnail , · 

. . . . . . 

4. . POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: __ In ~9ses ~fiat must go _to 9, p!Jblic h~a..fi6g 
(Whetn~f 'dl,1e ' to.' ~''.n~igh~or;s fqf.m~f ~yq9_~~t- .9r by qrp$r o.f',t.b~ ,{oning, _o( deputy ipbI11g 
c9mrnis$J9n$r), rwtlficati_on . w,HI .. lte, fQtv,y,qrd.~p tq y9u, J._h~ sign.on the ·prop~f1Y> rrnJst: 'l:>.e 
chapg~o. gi'.,'.in9, rj9tice of the _heaxing date, time· ,c\nd _ l_pc9\1on. As: vyhen. ~he sign~_wa~ origio$11y 
posted; c~rtifi_catioh of thi$ change and a photograph of the altered sign rnu$t ·oe fotwardeq to 
this attic~ .. -- - -- - · · · 

(Detach Along botteq Line) 
. . . . .. . . 

P;titioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Post~r Only _-.,. . 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE ~IGN FORMAT 

Case Number 20-1i.:-IOl 9 b 1-A Address /Zo B 8Lvc.-Mour-- l?d " 
Petitioner's Name .JC') },J ~N~ (:..u ... i T _ :,, Telephone ~ 3 -¥t:::tt-'3JZ3 
Posting Date: J 2-/2. 'w::,.J/~ Closing Dfte: I /1 e / JJ 

I . I ,. 
Wording for Sign: 

2..ti +. tJ L 

WCR - Revised 7/7/08 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
- ZONING REVIEW . 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Date: J).. -'/J, - /0 

RE Case Number: ;;JO{/-0116-A 

Petitioner/Developer: ~ ij ~ 

Date of Hearing/Closing: _1 ...... (_t_o_l l_l __________ _ 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required IJ 
II 

by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at L)O f> ~ H ~ f.-.1( 

The signs( s) were posted on I;;).. - ;;.. lo - IO -----------------~ 
(Month, Day, Year) 

J. LAWRENCE PILSON 
(Printed Name of Sign Poster) 

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH 
1015 Old Barn Road 

(Street Address of Sign Poster) 

Parkton. MD 21120 
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster) 

410-343-1443 
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster) 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Correspondence 

TO: Office of Administrative Law 

RECEIVED 

FEB O 4 2;11 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

FROM: Dave Lykens, Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability 
(DEPS) - Development Coordination 

DATE: February 2, 2011 

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 11-196-A 
Address 1208 Bluemont Road 

(Honeycutt Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 27, 2010. 

__x_ The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability offers the 
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

1. A proposed carport bldg. permit will be reviewed by Groundwater Mgmt. , for septic 
and well setbacks. (The septic reserve area is in the general vicinity of this carport). 

Reviewer: Dan Esser - Groundwater Management 

C:\DOCUME- 1 \pzook\LOCALS- 1 \Temp\XPgrpwise\ZAC 11-196-A 1208 B luemont Road.doc 



BAL,TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: George Klunk, Interim Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Michael J. Mayhew 
(Acting) Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 11-196-Administrative Variance 

DATE: January 4, 2011 

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure 
( carport) with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the 
following conditions are met: 

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into 
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities . 

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Jessie Bialek at 410-
887-3480. 

W:IDEVREV\ZAC\ZACs 2011111-196.doc 



BAL,TIM ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: George Klunk, Interim Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Michael J. Mayhew 
(Acting) Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 11-196-Administrative Variance 

DATE: January 4, 2011 

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure 
( carport) with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the 
following conditions are met: 

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into 
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Jessie Bialek at 410-
887-3480. 

RECEIVED 

JAN 10 2011 

ZONING COMMlSStf, : '. .7.A. 

W:\DEVREV\ZACIZACs 20 111 11 - 196.doc 



JAMES T. SMITH , JR. 
County Executive 

John & Ruth Honeycutt 
1208 Bluemount Rd 
Monkton, Maryland 21 1 11 

Dear Johm & Ruth : 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

January 7, 2011 

RE: 2011-0196-ACase Number , 1208 Bluemont Rd. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
. Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 17, 2010. This letter 

is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached . These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case . All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:rjc 
Enclosures 

c: People ' s Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

CJ.IJM'i)-
W .. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11 l I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 4 10-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov/pdrn 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I State~ 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor 

Administration 
I Beverley K. Swaim-Staley, Secretary 

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Date: \)e:, C , e. 7, ?.. 0 \ 0 

RE: Baltimore County 
Item No '2.0\ \- 0\9 6-A. 
12-0 f> ~ \...\\~~~'r~~~t> 

"{)\..U t=c_M.oµ \--9-\ \N'o 0 o s 
~1)M\t-J~ 'vt..'il...\A\:u,,E -

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. 2.0 \ \- 0\9 ~-~ · 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at 
( mbailey@sha.state.md. us). 

SDF/mb 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
~/ Steven D. Foster~ ~ef 

Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ________ _ 
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone: 410-545-0300 • www.marylandroads.com 



BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke'R+i~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For January 10, 2011 
Item Nos. 2011- 192, 193, 195 and . 
196 . • 

DATE: December 27, 2010 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:r£:cab 
cc: ~-·--

/ 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-01102011 -NO COMMENTS.doc 



KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review 

Distribution Meeting of: December 27, 2010 

Item No.: 

Administrative Variance: 2011-0192A - 0193A, 0196A. 

Variance: 2011-0194A - 0195A. 

Comments: 

JOHN J . HOHMAN , Chief 
Fire Department 

January 3, 2011 

The Baltimore County Fire Marshal's Office has no comments on t_he above case numbers at this time. 

Don W. Muddiman, Acting Lieutenant 
Baltimore County Fire Marshal's Office 
700 E. Joppa Road, 3R°Floor 
Towson, Maryland 21286 
Office: 410-887-4880 
dmuddiman@baltimorecountymd.gov 
cc: File 

700 East Joppa Road I Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
Real Property Data Search (vw3.1) 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Pre~ddress 
1208 BLUEMOUNT RD 

District - 07 Account Number - 1800005237 

HONEYCUTI JOHN D 
HONEYCUTI RUTH A 

1208 BLUE MOUNT RD 
MONKTON MD 21111-1232 

Owner Information 

Use: 

Principal Residence: 
Deed Refere_nce: 

Location & Structure Information 

Legal Desc;ription 
3.129 AC 136299 SQ F 

BLUEMOUNT WOODS 

Page 1 of 1 

y 

Map 
22 

Grid 
17 

Parcel 
280 

Sub District Subdivis'on Section Assessment Area 
2 

Special Tax 
Areas 

Town 
AdValorem 
Tax Class 

Primary Structure Built 
1981 

StQJ'i.es ~er:rt b,pe 
SPFOY SPLIT FOYER 

Base Value 

Lan_d 193,920 

l111provements: 254,530 

Total: 448,450 

Preferential Land· 0 

RUHL CHARLES A 

IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH 

Seller: 
Ty,pe: 

Partial Exempt Assessments 

C.ount)'. 

State 

Muoicip.aJ 

Tax Exempt: NO 

Exempt Class: 

Enclosed Area 
1,908 SF 

Exterior 
FRAME 

'li!IUe 
As Of 
01/01/2011 

157,500 

237,400 

394,900 

0 

Prope Land Area 
3.12 AC 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01/2010 07/01/2011 

448,450 

0 

394,900 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 
Deed1: 

Exemption Information 

Class 

000 

000 

000 

07/19/1979 

/6050/ 530 

07/01/2010 

0 
0 

0 

Price: 
D_eed: 

o: 
0 
0 

0 

$,pecial Tax ~< 
* NONE . 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET&A... 1/12/2011 
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING 0VARIANCE QSPECIAL HEARING 
PROPERTY ADDRESS (2.-C"B 0Lc.J&~~ Qe___ SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION 
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